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CONFORMATION

HEIGHT110

LENTH128

WEIGHT133

CAPACITY126

MUSCULARITY124

BREEDING TYPE125

255 kg

351 kg

VT DT HM PŠ HH DZ PL HŘ ZÁ 597 kg

7 8 10 8 8 8 8 8 7 8 80     --- g

1455 g

weight 210 d.

weight 365 d

Frame Body capacity

daily g. since birth

daily gain in test

PERFORMANCE TEST

RELATIVE BREEDENG VALUES - CZE

CALVES HERDS

easy

Norma BAST

ZSA-129 CZ 664350031

DE 1303823601 DE 1302981026

EXTERIOR EVALUATION weight 120 d

CALVING

SUPER JUNA Numero ZSA-056

CZ 195909931 difficult normal

13.04.2013 breeder:

ZUNA 

Muscularity
Breeding type Total

Vaňousek Vladimír,farma Javornáborn:

110

128

133

126

124

125

20 32 44 56 68 80 92 104 116 128 140
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WEIGHT
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MUSCULARITY

BREEDING TYPE

Zuna´s father Super Juna is an excellent 
bull, champion of the category of young bulls on 
the National show which took place in Brno in 2011.

Zuna´s mother comes from Germany. 

Zuna has got excellent breeding values for direct 
growth and all traits of conformation.

He is a bull of huge capacity with outstandingly 
muscled top line.

OUTSTANDING GROWTH   MUSCULARITY

127

127

128

127

64 76 88 100 112 124 136

DAILY GAIN 120 D.

DAILY GAIN 210 D

DAILY GAIN 365 D
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acronymes: VT - height , DT - length, HM - weight, PŠ - chest width, HH - chest 
depth, DZ - pelvis length, PL - shoulder, HŘ - top line, ZÁ - Thigs
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